NORTHEAST MICHIGAN MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

Profit and Loss Detail
January - October, 2023

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM NAME CLASS MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
Ordinary Income/Expenses
Income
Cash Over/Short
07/05/2023 Deposit General Operations Extra $1 in deposit. Unknown. AAACU- Checking 1.00 1.00
Total for Cash Over/Short $1.00
Clean Up Day Revenue
03/06/2023 Invoice 1007 (030623) City of Alpena General Operations Clean Up Day funds. Accounts Receivable 5,000.00 5,000.00
05/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May04 Clover Customer General Operations Clean up day donation. Accounts Receivable 5.00 5,005.00
05/04/2023 Invoice 1008 ITC Holdings Corp. General Operations Clean-Up Day- Alpena. Accounts Receivable 2,500.00 7,505.00
05/06/2023 Sales Receipt SR 02 Unidentified Customer General Operations Clean up day income. Undeposited Funds 114.00 7,619.00
05/06/2023 Sales Receipt SR 03 Long Rapids Township General Operations 5/6/2023 Clean Up Day. Undeposited Funds 500.00 8,119.00
05/06/2023 Sales Receipt SR 01 Cash Sales General Operations Cash from 5/6/2023 Clean Up Day. Undeposited Funds 2,282.00 10,401.00
05/06/2023 Sales Receipt SR 01 Cash Sales General Operations Cash from 5/6/2023 Clean Up Day.- Coin. Undeposited Funds 6.75 10,407.75
05/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May06 Clover Customer General Operations Accounts Receivable 721.00 11,128.75
05/06/2023 Sales Receipt SR 04 Alpena Marc LLC General Operations 5/6/2023 Clean Up Day. Undeposited Funds 500.00 11,628.75
05/11/2023 Invoice 1017 County of Alpena General Operations Clean Up Day- Grant from Community Foundation. Accounts Receivable 3,000.00 14,628.75
05/12/2023 Invoice 1010 County of Alpena General Operations Clean Up Day Accounts Receivable 5,000.00 19,628.75
05/13/2023 Sales Receipt 1014 Cash Sales General Operations A cash item from clean up day. Undeposited Funds 5.00 19,633.75
05/16/2023 Sales Receipt 1015 Wilson Township General Operations Clean Up Day Donation Undeposited Funds 1,000.00 20,633.75
06/07/2023 Sales Receipt 1037 A & L Iron and Metal Co General Operations Iron sold to A & L Iron- from May 2023 Clean Up Day. Dropped off by Smith Sanitation. Undeposited Funds 1,366.97 22,000.72
06/14/2023 Sales Receipt 1041 Ossineke Township General Operations Donation for Clean Up Day- May 2023. Undeposited Funds 2,000.00 24,000.72
Total for Clean Up Day Revenue $24,000.72
Electronics Clean Up Day Revenue
06/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun02 Clover Customer General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Item/Donation.- CRT & Projection Screen TV Accounts Receivable 20.00 20.00
06/03/2023 Sales Receipt 1033 Daniel Wakeman General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Item/Donation. Undeposited Funds 40.00 60.00
06/03/2023 Sales Receipt 1032 Glenn H. McConnell General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Item/Donation. Undeposited Funds 80.00 140.00
06/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun03 Clover Customer General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Item/Donation. Accounts Receivable 245.00 385.00
06/05/2023 Sales Receipt 1031 Cash Sales General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Item/Donation.- Cash transactions. Undeposited Funds 1,331.60 1,716.60
06/07/2023 Sales Receipt 1039 Alpena Marc LLC General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day Donation/Sponsorshp. Undeposited Funds 200.00 1,916.60
10/11/2023 Invoice 1093 State of Michigan- EGLE General Operations Electronics Clean Up Day- Grant. Reimbursement grant. Accounts Receivable 3,928.19 5,844.79
Total for Electronics Clean Up Day Revenue $5,844.79
Total for Clean Up Day Revenue with sub-accounts $29,845.51
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Disposal of ltems

04/19/2023 Invoice 1003 Don’s Tractor & Equipment Sales General Operations Scrap of burnt skid steer. Accounts Receivable 450.00 450.00

Total for Disposal of Items $450.00

Appliances Small/Large

Appliances Small/Large- In-County

04/01/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/1/23 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Undeposited Funds 78.00 78.00
04/03/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/3/23 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Undeposited Funds 40.00 118.00
04/07/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/7/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Undeposited Funds 20.00 138.00
04/08/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/8/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Undeposited Funds 25.00 163.00
04/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 193.00
04/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 275.00 468.00
04/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr28 Clover Customer General Operations Refund of Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable -135.00 333.00
05/08/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May08 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 363.00
05/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 388.00
05/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May23 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 418.00
05/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 448.00
05/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 105.00 553.00
05/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 578.00
06/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun02 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 603.00
06/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 658.00
06/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 688.00
06/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 713.00
06/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 763.00
06/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 803.00
06/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun23 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 853.00
06/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 903.00
06/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 958.00
07/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 983.00
07/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 1,018.00
07/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 495.00 1,513.00
07/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 1,568.00
07/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul 19&20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 1,608.00
07/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 1,648.00
07/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 1,703.00
07/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 325.00 2,028.00
07/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,068.00
08/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 2,123.00
08/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug09 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 2,178.00
08/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 80.00 2,258.00
08/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 2,283.00
08/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 2,338.00
08/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 2,393.00
08/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 215.00 2,608.00
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08/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 2,663.00
09/01/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep01 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,703.00
09/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 2,728.00
09/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,768.00
09/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 110.00 2,878.00
09/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,918.00
09/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,958.00
09/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,013.00
09/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,068.00
09/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 80.00 3,148.00
09/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 3,173.00
09/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,228.00
09/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 180.00 3,408.00
10/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct04 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 3,458.00
10/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,513.00
10/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,568.00
10/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,623.00
10/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct23 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 65.00 3,688.00
10/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 3,728.00
10/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 3,778.00

Total for Appliances Small/Large- In-County $3,778.00

Appliances Small/Large- Out of County
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 35.00
06/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 95.00
07/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 155.00
08/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 200.00
09/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 90.00 290.00
10/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 335.00
10/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Appliances Small/Large- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 370.00
Total for Appliances Small/Large- Out of County $370.00

Total for Appliances Small/Large $4,148.00

Bagged ltems

Bagged Items- In-County
04/01/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/1/23 Cash Sales General Operations Bagged ltems- In-County Undeposited Funds 70.00 70.00
04/03/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/3/23 Cash Sales General Operations Bagged ltems- In-County Undeposited Funds 47.00 117.00
04/04/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/4/2023. Cash Sales General Operations Bagged ltems- In-County Undeposited Funds 20.00 137.00
04/06/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/6/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Bagged ltems- In-County Undeposited Funds 26.00 163.00
04/07/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/7/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Bagged ltems- In-County Undeposited Funds 62.00 225.00
Total for Bagged Items- In-County $225.00

Total for Bagged ltems $225.00

Batteries

04/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 April 7 Clover Customer General Operations Car Batteries Handling Fee Accounts Receivable 5.00 5.00
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Total for Batteries $5.00

Batteries- In-County
04/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr11 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 3.00
04/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr17 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 9.00 12.00
04/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 13.50 25.50
04/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 36.00 61.50
05/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 4.00 65.50
05/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May09 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 80.50
05/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 87.50
06/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 17.00 104.50
06/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 5.00 109.50
06/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Juni4 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 9.00 118.50
06/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 124.50
06/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 134.50
06/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 164.50
07/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 174.50
07/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul 19&20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 9.00 183.50
07/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 193.50
07/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 243.50
08/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug02 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 14.00 257.50
08/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug09 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 267.50
08/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 273.50
08/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 283.50
09/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 16.00 299.50
09/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 19.00 318.50
09/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 330.50
09/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 22.50 353.00
09/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 378.00
09/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 2.00 380.00
09/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 386.00
09/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 9.00 395.00
10/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct02 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 398.00
10/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct04 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 408.00
10/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 418.00
10/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct11 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 430.00
10/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 436.00
10/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 446.00
10/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 486.00
Total for Batteries- In-County $486.00

Batteries- Out of County
05/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 18.00 18.00
08/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 21.00
10/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Batteries- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 33.00
Total for Batteries- Out of County $33.00

Total for Batteries with sub-accounts $524.00

Electronics

06/05/2023 Invoice 1022 Besser Company General Operations Electronics dropped off at Electronics Collection Day on 6/3/2023. Accounts Receivable 50.00 50.00
06/05/2023 Invoice 1023 Decorative Panels International General Operations Electronics dropped off at Electronics Collection Day on 6/3/2023. Accounts Receivable 50.00 100.00
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Total for Electronics $100.00

Computers

Computers- In-County
04/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 18.00 18.00
05/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 8.00 26.00
05/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May04 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 38.00
05/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May19 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 50.00
05/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 53.00
06/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 63.00
06/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 18.00 81.00
06/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 4.00 85.00
06/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 92.00
06/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 44.00 136.00
07/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul 19&20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 11.00 147.00
07/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 167.00
07/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 120.00 287.00
08/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 299.00
08/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug04 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 14.00 313.00
08/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 320.00
08/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 153.00 473.00
09/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 480.00
09/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep11 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 500.00
09/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 5.00 505.00
09/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 508.00
09/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 152.00 660.00
10/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 8.00 668.00
10/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 141.00 809.00
10/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- In-County Accounts Receivable 18.00 827.00

Total for Computers- In-County $827.00

Computers- Out of County
06/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 7.00
06/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 13.00
07/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 52.00 65.00
07/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 75.00
07/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 21.00 96.00
08/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 23.00 119.00
08/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 169.00
08/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 294.00 463.00
08/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 13.00 476.00
09/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 496.00
09/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 499.00
09/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 529.00
09/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 544.00
09/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Sep30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 579.00
10/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct02 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 3.00 582.00
10/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Computers- Out-of-County Accounts Receivable 16.00 598.00

Total for Computers- Out of County $598.00
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Total for Computers $1,425.00

Total for Electronics with sub-accounts $1,525.00

Furniture

Furniture- In-County
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Undeposited Funds 15.00 15.00
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Undeposited Funds 15.00 30.00
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Undeposited Funds 30.00 60.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 80.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr15 Clover Customer General Operations Refund of Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable -20.00 60.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover- 4/15/23-Check Clover Customer General Operations Chair/Kitchen Style/each Accounts Receivable 20.00 80.00
04/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr17 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 95.00
04/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri19 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 105.00
04/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 135.00
04/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 165.00
04/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 190.00
04/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 80.00 270.00
04/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 320.00
05/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 75.00 395.00
05/08/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May08 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 115.00 510.00
05/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 540.00
05/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 560.00
05/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 65.00 625.00
05/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 640.00
05/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May17 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 175.00 815.00
05/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May19 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 850.00
05/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 865.00
05/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 125.00 990.00
05/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May23 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 1,020.00
05/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 1,075.00
05/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May26 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 1,100.00
05/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 1,160.00
05/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 1,215.00
05/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 1,275.00
06/01/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun01 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 150.00 1,425.00
06/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun02 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 1,465.00
06/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 1,490.00
06/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 1,510.00
06/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 1,535.00
06/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 1,590.00
06/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Juni2 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 1,630.00
06/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 1,680.00
06/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 1,730.00
06/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 65.00 1,795.00
06/15/2023 Invoice 1027 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture. Accounts Receivable 40.00 1,835.00
06/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun16 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 1,860.00
06/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun17 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 1,885.00
06/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun19 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 1,900.00
06/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 50.00 1,950.00



NORTHEAST MICHIGAN MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
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06/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun23 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 1,970.00
06/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 2,030.00
06/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 2,045.00
06/27/2023 Invoice 1029 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- Chairs Accounts Receivable 120.00 2,165.00
06/27/2023 Invoice 1029 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- Sofa Accounts Receivable 60.00 2,225.00
06/29/2023 Invoice 1030 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- Couch Accounts Receivable 120.00 2,345.00
06/29/2023 Invoice 1030 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- Night Stand Accounts Receivable 5.00 2,350.00
06/29/2023 Invoice 1030 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- Sofa Accounts Receivable 60.00 2,410.00
06/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun30 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 2,440.00
07/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 75.00 2,515.00
07/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 2,560.00
07/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul06 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 2,575.00
07/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 85.00 2,660.00
07/08/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul08 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 2,685.00
07/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul10 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 2,715.00
07/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul11 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 2,730.00
07/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 35.00 2,765.00
07/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul13 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 2,785.00
07/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 2,795.00
07/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul17 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 80.00 2,875.00
07/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul 19&20 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 2,900.00
07/21/2023 Invoice 1032 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7794- Table Accounts Receivable 5.00 2,905.00
07/21/2023 Invoice 1032 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7794- Dresser Accounts Receivable 40.00 2,945.00
07/21/2023 Invoice 1032 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7794- Couch Accounts Receivable 60.00 3,005.00
07/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 70.00 3,075.00
07/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 3,135.00
07/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul24 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 3,145.00
07/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul25 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 170.00 3,315.00
07/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul27 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 3,375.00
07/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul28 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 105.00 3,480.00
07/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul29 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 3,505.00
07/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jul31 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 85.00 3,590.00
08/01/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug01 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 3,610.00
08/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug03 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 185.00 3,795.00
08/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug04 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 3,810.00
08/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug05 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 3,850.00
08/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug07 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 3,860.00
08/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug09 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 65.00 3,925.00
08/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug11 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 3,985.00
08/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug12 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 4,030.00
08/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug14 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 4,050.00
08/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug15 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 4,080.00
08/18/2023 Invoice 1034 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #8837- Couch Accounts Receivable 30.00 4,110.00
08/18/2023 Invoice 1034 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #8837- Recliners. Accounts Receivable 75.00 4,185.00
08/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug18 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 110.00 4,295.00
08/18/2023 Invoice 1034 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #8837- Hide A Bed. Accounts Receivable 40.00 4,335.00
08/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug21 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 4,350.00
08/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Aug22 Clover Customer General Operations Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 4,410.00
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08/24/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Aug24  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00  4,425.00
08/28/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Aug28  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 4,445.00
08/29/2023  Invoice 1061 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7795- Chairs Recliner. Accounts Receivable 75.00  4,520.00
08/29/2023  Invoice 1061 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7795- Chairs. Accounts Receivable 15.00  4,535.00
08/29/2023  Invoice 1061 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7795- Sofa. Accounts Receivable 30.00 4,565.00
08/29/2023  Invoice 1061 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #7795- Mattress. Accounts Receivable 15.00  4,580.00
09/02/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep02  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 4,635.00
09/05/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep05  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 4,680.00
09/07/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep07  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00  4,695.00
09/08/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep08  Clover Customer General Operations ~ Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 4,735.00
09/11/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep11  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 4,760.00
09/12/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep12  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 4,790.00
09/13/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep13  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 120.00  4,910.00
09/14/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep14  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 4,950.00
09/16/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep16  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 5,010.00
09/18/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep18  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 5,070.00
09/21/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep21 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 5,100.00
09/22/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep22  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 5,120.00
09/23/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep23  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 70.00 5,190.00
09/28/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep28  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 60.00 5,250.00
09/30/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Sep30  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 5,290.00
10/06/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct06 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 5,310.00
10/09/2023  Invoice 1088 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #2- Sofa Full Size Accounts Receivable 120.00 5,430.00
10/09/2023  Invoice 1088 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #2- Love Seat Accounts Receivable 25.00 5,455.00
10/09/2023  Invoice 1088 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #2- Recliner. Accounts Receivable 45.00 5,500.00
10/10/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct10 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 5,5630.00
10/11/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct11 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 125.00 5,655.00
10/12/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct12 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 5,670.00
10/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct13 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 5,700.00
10/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct14 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 105.00 5,805.00
10/16/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct16 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 5,845.00
10/17/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct17 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 5,875.00
10/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Oct19 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 5,915.00
10/25/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct25 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 5,930.00
10/26/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct26 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 15.00 5,945.00
10/27/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct27 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 30.00 5,975.00
10/28/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct28 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 65.00 6,040.00
10/31/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct31 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 6,060.00
10/31/2023  Invoice 1100 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #2(10/30/2023)- Sofa Full Size. Accounts Receivable 120.00 6,180.00
10/31/2023  Invoice 1100 Habitat for Humanity Northeast Michigan General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- In-County- In-Person Invoice #2(10/30/2023)- Love Seat Accounts Receivable 75.00 6,255.00
Total for Furniture- In-County $6,255.00

Furniture- Out of County

07/10/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Jul10 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- Out of County Accounts Receivable 15.00 15.00
08/03/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Aug03  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- Out of County Accounts Receivable 30.00 45.00
08/10/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Aug10  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- Out of County Accounts Receivable 20.00 65.00
08/24/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Aug24  Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- Out of County Accounts Receivable 75.00 140.00
10/05/2023  Invoice Clover 2023 Oct05 Clover Customer General Operations  Disposal of Furniture- Out of County Accounts Receivable 30.00 170.00
Total for Furniture- Out of County $170.00
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Total for Furniture $6,425.00
Garbage/Construction Debris

Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County

04/01/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/1/23 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 25.00 25.00
04/04/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/4/2023. Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 12.00 37.00
04/08/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/8/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 6.00 43.00
04/08/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/8/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 35.00 78.00
04/08/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/8/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 14.00 92.00
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 6.00 98.00
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 12.00 110.00
04/10/2023 Sales Receipt Cash- 4/10/2023 Cash Sales General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Undeposited Funds 12.00 122.00
04/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr11 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 132.00
04/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr12 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 194.00 326.00
04/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 333.00
04/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 8.00 341.00
04/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 6.00 347.00
04/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 354.00
04/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 366.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 373.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri4 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 383.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 390.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 24.00 414.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 454.00
04/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 28.00 482.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 42.00 524.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 5.00 529.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 5.00 534.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 18.00 552.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 24.00 576.00
04/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 12.00 588.00
04/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apri7 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 27.00 615.00
04/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr18 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 29.00 644.00
04/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr19 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 21.00 665.00
04/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr20 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 7.00 672.00
04/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr21 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 48.00 720.00
04/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr22 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 141.00 861.00
04/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr24 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 107.00 968.00
04/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr25 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 91.00 1,059.00
04/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr26 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 73.00 1,132.00
04/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr27 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 262.00 1,394.00
04/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr28 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 123.00 1,517.00
04/28/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr28 Clover Customer General Operations Refund of Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable -20.00 1,497.00
04/29/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Apr29 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 220.00 1,717.00
05/01/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May01 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 45.00 1,762.00
05/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May02 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 11.00 1,773.00
05/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May03 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 135.00 1,908.00
05/04/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May04 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 17.00 1,925.00
05/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May05 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 148.00 2,073.00
05/08/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May08 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 212.00 2,285.00
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05/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May09 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 79.00 2,364.00
05/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May10 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 57.00 2,421.00
05/11/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May11 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 127.00 2,548.00
05/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May12 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 20.00 2,568.00
05/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 109.00 2,677.00
05/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 74.00 2,751.00
05/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May16 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 25.00 2,776.00
05/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May17 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 82.00 2,858.00
05/18/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May18 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 49.00 2,907.00
05/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May19 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 51.00 2,958.00
05/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May20 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 145.00 3,103.00
05/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May22 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 121.00 3,224.00
05/23/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May23 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 3,279.00
05/24/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May24 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 127.00 3,406.00
05/25/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May25 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 42.00 3,448.00
05/26/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May26 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 102.00 3,550.00
05/27/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May27 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 402.00 3,952.00
05/30/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May30 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 224.00 4,176.00
05/31/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 May31 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 72.00 4,248.00
06/01/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun01 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 132.00 4,380.00
06/02/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun02 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 118.00 4,498.00
06/03/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun03 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 219.00 4,717.00
06/05/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun05 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 47.00 4,764.00
06/05/2023 Invoice 1021 Alpena Combat Readiness Training Center General Operations Garbage Disposal. Accounts Receivable 150.00 4,914.00
06/06/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun06 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 75.00 4,989.00
06/07/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun07 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 27.00 5,016.00
06/08/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun08 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 26.00 5,042.00
06/09/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun09 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 83.00 5,125.00
06/10/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun10 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 210.00 5,335.00
06/12/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun12 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 10.00 5,345.00
06/13/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun13 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 89.00 5,434.00
06/14/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun14 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 180.00 5,614.00
06/15/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun15 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 55.00 5,669.00
06/16/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun16 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 40.00 5,709.00
06/17/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun17 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 118.00 5,827.00
06/19/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun19 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 208.00 6,035.00
06/20/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun20 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 124.00 6,159.00
06/21/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun21 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 260.00 6,419.00
06/22/2023 Invoice Clover 2023 Jun22 Clover Customer General Operations Garbage/Construction Debris- In-County Accounts Receivable 122.00 6,541.00
